
2150 2200 2250 2300

X (km)

-1250

-1200

-1150

-1100

-1050

-1000

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20171230_03_001

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2250 2260 2270 2280

X (km)

-1160

-1150

-1140

-1130

-1120

-1110

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a

g
a

ti
o

n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2017_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20171230_03_001: 07:45:40.7 to 07:55:40.4 GPS

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a

ti
o

n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

66.777 S

116.814 E

10.01 km

66.864 S

116.756 E

20.02 km

66.951 S

116.707 E

30.01 km

67.039 S

116.665 E

40.02 km

67.127 S

116.616 E

50.00 km

67.214 S

116.565 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

P
ro

p
a

g
a

ti
o

n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2017_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20171230_03_001: 07:45:40.7 to 07:55:40.4 GPS

-3500

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a

ti
o

n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

66.777 S

116.814 E

10.01 km

66.864 S

116.756 E

20.02 km

66.951 S

116.707 E

30.01 km

67.039 S

116.665 E

40.02 km

67.127 S

116.616 E

50.00 km

67.214 S

116.565 E

dist

lat

lon



2150 2200 2250 2300

X (km)

-1250

-1200

-1150

-1100

-1050

-1000

Y
 (

k
m

)

['ASB']

20171230_03_002

Polar Stereograph -71N/0E

Segment

Frame

Start

2200 2210 2220 2230 2240

X (km)

-1140

-1130

-1120

-1110

-1100

-1090

-1080

-1070

Y
 (

k
m

)

-3000 -2000 -1000 0 1000 2000 3000

X (km)

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

Y
 (

k
m

)



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a

g
a

ti
o

n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2017_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20171230_03_002: 07:55:40.8 to 08:08:14.1 GPS

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a

ti
o

n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.215 S

116.565 E

12.16 km

67.321 S

116.510 E

24.28 km

67.428 S

116.453 E

36.44 km

67.534 S

116.390 E

48.57 km

67.641 S

116.336 E

60.69 km

67.747 S

116.280 E

dist

lat

lon



5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

P
ro

p
a

g
a

ti
o

n
 d

e
la

y
 (

u
s
)

rds 2017_Antarctica_BaslerJKB: "['ASB']"  20171230_03_002: 07:55:40.8 to 08:08:14.1 GPS

-3000

-2500

-2000

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

W
G

S
-8

4
 E

le
v
a

ti
o

n
, 

e
r =

 3
.1

5
 (

m
)

0.00 km

67.215 S

116.565 E

12.16 km

67.321 S

116.510 E

24.28 km

67.428 S

116.453 E

36.44 km

67.534 S

116.390 E

48.57 km

67.641 S

116.336 E

60.69 km

67.747 S

116.280 E

dist

lat

lon


